## DEPARTMENT OF COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT



Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No.1 of 1997)

Ref. IKG PTU CD 6417

Dated 08 01 2025

## CONSENT OF AFFILIATION FOR INCREASE IN INTAKE

The Dayanand Math Charitable Trust, Dinanagar vide its executive meeting held on 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 at Dinanagar, Gurdaspur have passed a resolution for increase in intake w.e.f. session 2025-26 as per following details: -

|    | Increase in Intake                  |            |                                     |  |  |  |
|----|-------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| S. | Name of Course                      | Intake     | College Name and Address            |  |  |  |
| No |                                     |            |                                     |  |  |  |
| 1  | Bachelor of Business Administration | 30 to 60   | Swami Sarvanand Institute of        |  |  |  |
|    | 7                                   |            | Management & Technology, Near       |  |  |  |
| 2  | Bachelor in Computer Applications   | 150 to 180 | Dayanand Math, G.T.Road, Dinanagar, |  |  |  |
|    |                                     |            | District Gurdaspur                  |  |  |  |

An application vide reference No. SSIMT/2251 dated 27.11.2024 submitted by Swami Sarvanand Institute of Management & Technology, Near Dayanand Math, G.T.Road, Dinanagar, District Gurdaspur

This is to inform that the I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University gives consent of affiliation for increase in intake w.e.f. session 2025-26 as per following details:

| Increase in Intake |                                     |            |                                     |  |  |
|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| S.                 | Name of Course                      | Intake     | College Name and Address            |  |  |
| No                 |                                     |            |                                     |  |  |
| 1                  | Bachelor of Business Administration | 30 to 60   | Swami Sarvanand Institute of        |  |  |
|                    | *                                   |            | Management & Technology, Near       |  |  |
| 2                  | Bachelor in Computer Applications   | 150 to 180 | Dayanand Math, G.T.Road, Dinanagar, |  |  |
|                    |                                     |            | District Gurdaspur                  |  |  |

The Society will have to fulfill all the requirements and norms of AICTE/Punjab Govt./IKGPTU. Liabilities if any on this count shall be the sole responsibility of Dayanand Math Charitable Trust, Dinanagar and shall be settled as per the rules and regulations of I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University. This consent of affiliation is issued as per conditions of Standard Operating Procedure (SoP) of the University Notification No. IKGPTU/REG/NF/CD/50 dated 02.01.2024.

A

"Propelling Punjab to a Prosperous Knowledge Society"

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University

Jalandhar-Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala-144 603 Phone: 01822-662570

Email: contact.cd@ptu.ac.in Website: www.ptu.ac.in

The above said consent of affiliation should not be treated as approval of the applied course(s). The approval for affiliation / continuation shall be issued only after following the complete affiliation / continuation process of IKGPTU and compliance regarding establishment of infrastructure, faculty and all other requisite facilities as per AICTE/IKGPTU norms.

This is issued as per approval of competent authority on dated 13-12-2024.

(Dr. Balkar Singh)
Dean (College Development)

A copy is forwarded to following: -

- 1. Principal Secretary, Government of Punjab, Department of Technical Education & Industrial Training, Room No. 219, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Mini Secretariat, Sector 9, Chandigarh
- 2. Secretary to VC: For information of Vice Chancellor
- 3. Registrar, IKGPTU
- 4. Dean, Academics, IKGPTU
- 5. Principal, Swami Sarvanand Institute of Management & Technology, Near Dayanand Math, G.T.Road, Dinanagar, District Gurdaspur
- 6. All concerned.